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Site Work Plans

FOR

Mosaic Galleria
125 High Avenue

Pooler, Georgia 31322

FOR

Mosaic Five, LLC

P.O. Box 6465
Beaufort, South Carolina 29906

September, 2023

No. 28372

PROFESSIONAL

BOSWELL DESIGN SERVICES, INC.

OFFICE : 4700 EAST HIGHWAY 80
Unit N, Suite 1
MAILING : 103 NASSAU DRIVE
SAVANNAH, GEORGIA 31410
912 - 897 - 6932
LAHBOS@Bellsouth.net

DESCRIPTION

COVER SHEET, SCHEDULE OF DRAWINGS AND VICINITY MAP

EXISTING SITE PLAN

DEMOLOITION PLAN

STAKING AND SIGNING PLAN

PAVING, GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN

UTILITY PLAN, NOTES AND DETAILS

PROFILES AND DETAILS

LANDSCAPE PLAN, NOTES AND DETAILS

IRRIGATION PLAN

DETAILS

DETAILS

DETAILS

PAD DETAILS

LIGHTING PLAN AND DETAILS

SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN - PHASE |

SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN - PHASE Il

SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN - PHASE Il

TRAP DETAILS

NOTES AND DETAILS

NOTES AND DETAILS

NOTES AND DETAILS

NOTES AND DETAILS

NOTES AND DETAILS

NOTES AND DETAILS

NOTES AND DETAILS

NOTES AND DETAILS

TURN RADIUS EXHIBIT

GSWCC CHECKLIST

SCHEDULE OF DRAWINGS

SPECIAL ORDINANCE NOTE

I. IN CASE OF CONFLICT BETWEEN THESE PLANS AND THE CITY OF POOLER'S
ORDINANCES STANDARDS, SPECIFICATIONS OR DETAILS, THE CITY OF POOLER,
STANDARDS ARE TO TAKE PRECEDENCE.

LANDSCAPE AND UTILITY BOND NOTES .

1. ALL LANDSCAPE AND UTILITY BONDS THAT ARE REQUIRED BY THE CITY OF
POOLER ARE TO BE SUPPLIED AND MAINTAINED BY THE SITE OWNER.

UTILITIES PROTECTION CENTER
1-800-282-7411




LEGEND
NEW EXISTING DESCRIPTION

BUILDING

RESURFACE ASPHALT PAVEMENT
ASPHALT PAVEMENT TYPE |
ASPHALT PAVEMENT TYPE I |

' CONCRETE PAVEMENT
CONCRETE SIDEWALK

ct STORM DRAIN LINE

c2

= SANITARY SEWER LINE
c4 WATER LINE

cs

o SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE
c7 : GAS VALVE

c8

cs | WATER VALVE

c10 i WATER METER

i1

REVISIONS

] FIRE HYDRANT
- SIGN
- FLARED END SECTION
S SPOT ELEVATION
~—2™\. “--°"~. CONTOUR
LE413  LE413  INVERT ELEVATION
—x—  CHAIN LINK FENCE
DITCH INVERT

912 - 897 - 6932

OFFICE : 4700 EAST HIGHWAY 80
Unit N, Suite 1
MAILING : 103 NASSAU DRIVE
SAVANNAH, GEORGIA 31410
LAHBOS@Bellsouth.net

PROPERTY LINE

IRON PIN FOUND

BOSWELL DESIGN SERVICES, INC.

TW 16.83 TOP OF WALK

TP 14.65 TOP OF PAVEMENT
FG 16.1 FINISHED GRADE

TS 16.10 TOP OF STONE
TG 16.10 TOP OF GUTTER

TC 16.10 TOP OF CURB

%

DRAWN CHECKED
DATE : OCT. 6, 2025
as shown

DESIGNED
SCALE:

TRAFFIC / RIGHT-OF-WAY AND DISCHARGE NOTES:

I. ALL ROAD CLOSINGS, DETOURS AND ETC. ARE TO BE COORDINATED WITH THE CITY
OF POOLER, GEORGIA.

2. ANY AND ALL NECESSARY PERMITS MUST BE OBTAINED FROM THE CITY OF POOLER
PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK.

STREAM BUFFER ENCROACHMENT NOTES :
3. CONTRACTOR IS TO OBTAIN A R.O.W. PERMIT PRIOR TO PERFORMING ANY WORK

| NEW STRUCTURES ON THIS PROJECT DO NOT WITRIN CITY OF POOLER RIGHT-OF-WAY.

ENCROACH IN THE 25 OR 50 FOOT STREAM 4. CHLORINATED DISINFECTED WATER SHALL NOT BE DISCHARGED INTO THE
BUFFER. STORMWATER SYSTEM.

2. NON-EXEMPT ACTIVITIES SHALL NOT BE .
CONDUCTED WITHIN THE 25 OR 50 FOOT SPECIAL ORDINANCE NOTE
UNDISTURBED STREAM BUFFERS AS MEASURED I IN CASE OF CONFLICT BETWEEN THESE PLANS AND THE CITY OF POOLER'S
FROM THE POINT OF WRESTED VEGETATION ORDINANCES STANDARDS, SPECIFICATIONS OR DETAILS, THE CITY OF POOLER,
OR WITHIN 25 FEET OF THE COASTAL MARSHLAND STANDARDS ARE TO TAKE PRECEDENCE.
BUFFER AS MEASURED FROM THE JURISDICTIONAL
DETERMINATION LINE WITHOUT FIRST ACQUIRING
THE NECESSARY VARIANCES AND PERMITS. Survey Information :

FOR
MosAIC FIVE, LLC
BEAUFORT, SOUTH CAROLINA

I'. Survey information :  Gardner Surveying

POOLER ORDINANCE NOTES . 2. Date of Original Survey : May, 2024

I. CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY ALL BSL'S, BUFFERS, ETC. WTIH THE POOLER 3. Datum : NAVD &&
PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES.

MosAIC GALLERIA
125 HIGH AVENUE
POOLER, GEORGIA 31322
EXISTING SITE PLAN

SPECIAL F.F. NOTES ;

PROJECT INFORMATION
| CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY FEMA ELEVATIONS PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION TN 51009 Ol |39

ACTIVITIES AND COORDINATE WITH GOVERNING AGENCY REQUIREMENTS.

PROJECT ADDRESS : |25 High Avenue

2. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS WITH
Pooler, Georgia 31322

STRUCTURAL, ARCHITECTURAL AND M.E.P. PLANS.
CURRENT ZONING : PUD PHASE 7 SAVANNAH QUARTERS

SITE SIZE : 1.91 ACRES
CONTACT A MINIMUM OF 72 HOURS

ESTIMATED DISTURBED AREA : 2.5 ACRES PRIOR TO DIGGING

TOTAL PERVIOUS AREA: 0.7 ACRES
NOTES: TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA: .2 ACRES (63% IMPERVIOUS)

|. CONTRACTOR IS TO COORDINATE ALL GAS, LIGHTING, ELECTRICAL, SETBACKS :
PHONE, CABLE AND ANY OTHER REQUIRED UTILITIES WITH THE FRONT = 30'
APPROPRIATE UTILITY AGENCIES. REAR = |5

SIDE = 20'
2. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCATING ALL EXISTING UTILITIES UTILITIES PROTECTION CENTER
PRIOR TO COMMENCING OF CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES AND FOR AVOIDING MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT 1 25-0" 1-800-282-7411
CONFLICT WITH SAME. ANY DAMAGE TO EXISTING UTILITIES SHALL BE PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT 213"
REPAIRED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR.

OWNER : Mosaic Five, LLC

3. CONTRACTOR 1S TO COORDINATE ALL DEMOLITION WORK WITH THE (contact : D.J. Desai)
OWNER. ALL ITEMS NOT TO BE RELOCATED OR GIVEN TO THE OWNER P.O. Box 6465
WILL BECOME THE PROPERTY OF THE CONTRACTOR. Beaufort, South Carolina 29906

No. 28372
4. REMOVE ALL TREES AS NECESSARY FOR PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION. PRIMARY PERMITTEE EMAIL : djdesai@hdcompaniesus.com PROFESSIONAL

SITE FIRE PROTECTION NOTES : PHONE : 843-379-9405
EXISTING SITE PLAN . ACCESS FOR FIREFIGHTING

“230.— 3310.10 REQUIRED ACCESS.
APPROVED VEHICLE ACCESS FOR FIREFIGHTING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO ALL CONSTRUCTION OR
DEMOLITION SITES. VEHICLE ACCESS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO WITHIN 100 FEET OF TEMPORARY OR
PERMANENT FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTIONS. VEHICLE ACCESS SHALL BE PROVIDED BY EITHER DRAWING NUMBER
TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT ROADS CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING VEHICLE LOADING UNDER ALL
FEMA MAP NOTES . WEATHER CONDITIONS. VEHICLE ACCESS SHALL BE MAINTAINED UNTIL PERMANENT FIRE APPARATUS

ROADS ARE AVAILABLE. SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION NOTE:

I'. THIS DEVELOPMENT IS WITHIN FLOOD ZONE AREA "X" ACCORDING TO F.I.R.M. COMMUNITY PANEL FIRE PROTECT[ON WATER . 2. FIRE LANE SIGNS SHALL BE SPACED AT A MINIMUM OF 200 FEET APART. SIZE TO BE 12" x 18" IF THE CONTRACTOR KNOWS OR CAN REASONABLY BE EXPECTED TO HAVE KNOWN OF AN ERROR, ‘ — 2

NUMBER 130561 CO108 ¢ 13056 1CO |09, MAP REVISED AUGUST 16, 2018 (NAVD 88). AS PER 2018 IBC : WITH A WHITE REFLECTING BACKGROUND AND RED LETTERS AND SHALL READ AS FOLLOWS: "FIRE gg%';‘ffﬁﬁ'“g;go%fg;‘E'{%{{'Nrg“cﬁgﬁgﬁsogﬁéﬂF'Hcéggg‘i igfg@‘?Liﬁg'{)%‘fgg%ﬁg@“ﬁlE%LEOT'S SCALE: 1" = 30'
| . RETAIL = B OCCUPANCY (SECTION 304. 1) LANE - NO PARKING - TOW-AWAY ZONE". ;

2. THIS SITE IS IN ZONE "X" AND IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN THE 100 YEAR FLOOD ZONE. 5 SPRINKLER PROTECTION 1S NOT REQUIRED AS PER CHAPTER 9 ANY WORK OR EXPENSE INCURRED BY HIM FOR WORK REQUIRED TO BE RE-CONSTRUCTED BECAUSE OF

SAID ERROR, DISCREPANCY OR CONFLICT.
3. FIRE PROTECTION IS PROVIDED 3. AS PER FIRE CODE, FIRE FIGHTING APPARATUS MUST BE ABLE TO ACCESS TO WITHIN 150" OF ANY :
3. CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY FEMA ELEVATIONS PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES. PART OF BUILDING. 2 OF 28 SHEETS




S SR W
~<. -
e ' —
N TTm——— '
\ “““““
N i
\ — - Tmm——_
\ H - — - ==
\\ H
\
\ ' '
) 7
\ ‘ 3
I
\
\ '
] 2
\\ %
\ ! «
\ '
~
~
[ N C 5
- =
| \\ | !
I N
' (@)
| ll \ — = = 3
o | =l 22 :
H | | l l I m % - ﬂ N i:»
o /) / N ) 250509 2
I /! / | N , | EEVERY
! o R TN | | NN ' Zlzez2L R
-~ T — , v T — . T — . / \ | ' \\ <C 4 (D A
/ T — , | / 7 =5 \ @] || SEARAS)
\ [ % / l l \ | —_ ST
/ | | / 7 / | SETZa0
/ 0 | l g P /s P % / \ | l | I LUTJJ ) SZ5 8
| S T S / : | g , Al 2273
Voo P s , © | s I B 3% 3
[ - =1 | -1 / | [ ) \ = =Z<
Yo}
/ o 7 7 / | ' T AN flE =2
/s © |
| [} | ~ 7 Vs / | o ﬁl% | H # m o
| | | ——__7 y | =0 o B
/ ' | | % - =
| | | I v // / I l . l 1 , e
| oL e Y, / | - O
/ l T p P / / | | | H aa
| o R - | | | o
- e - o cnm— -
- - e— - - ]
l r“——————:JIE—— | \ ~<T-= =t - -= o= - ~~ee DI—JQAINAGE | : I \\ '
N ! ./ T ™ - S - L __EjéMT L | L - ) !
N . T - | ! - N —=-
™~ > - | | \ \y 7
I - — ~ /
T _ _ __ —_ __ __ __ — 1 | \ ! \ ! a
DRAINAGE . | H - ~~__ DRAINAGE S~ee l | \ [ %
ESMT —— - SESMT N - - S - —— —— 4 1 ! 5 0
i I ~ ' N Q s
. ! N \ | \ to | s
E | ! \ \ \ \ | ] | g @ %)
% | l \ \ \ 1 ] g 0
& | ! | T - ! \ ‘ . g1 | i
- — — . i} . - T a (o) %]
S g 450 - | \ \ - \> \ b | .
<t o | ) \ \ \ // ' /. /} SPECIAL ORDINANCE NOTE :
< 1 N N = !
o I o ~ S T T —— \ \ \ | | ! I IN CASE OF CONFLICT BETWEEN THESE PLANS AND THE CITY OF POOLER'S
iy : - ~ ~ >~ ~ \ | L ORDINANCES STANDARDS, SPECIFICATIONS OR DETAILS, THE CITY OF POOLER,
© ~ ~ ~_ - S~ — N N [y | STANDARDS ARE TO TAKE PRECEDENCE.
51 ~ ~ < e ~N O~ \ N N ' |
2| ~ ~ ~ — — >~ N AN N l
o H ~ - N~ - ~ - ~ \\ ~ \\ - ~ - N N /
' ! ~ ~ ~ \\\\\\\\\\\\\ N \\ N HI ‘
- DN
\\\ \\\\ \\\\\\\\\\\\i\\\\\\\\ N\ ! \\ b ~—— SD MH: 17.37’
| ‘ e — L - O - TN\ T~ ~_ \ INVERT BOT.: 8.62’ .
' ! _ —~—_ \\\ \\\\ ARSI NERNENRN N 36” PIPE: TOP 11.67’, OUT 8.75’ FEMA MAP NOTES . <
- P ~—_ -~ DR NN \\\ —— =~y N f ____ 36" PIPE: TOP 11.67, OUT 8.75 I. THIS DEVELOPMENT IS WITHIN FLOOD ZONE AREA "X ACCORDING TO F.I.R.M. COMMUNITY PANEL N Z
~—_ , - I ~ < - T— RN \\ N N \\ ————— \\\Q = Q\\\ / g N (2) 8" PIPES CAPPED NUMBER |30561CO108 ¢ 130561 CO 109, MAP REVISED AUGUST 16, 2018 (NAVD 88). ('&1) 6' ~
T — — — - __ ~ T~ — ~ ~ N———— — — ~_ (
! S ~— S h \\é NN . ( \\\\\RQ‘ 4 - 2. THIS SITE IS IN ZONE "X" AND 1S NOT LOCATED WITHIN THE 100 YEAR FLOOD ZONE. é ]5] (T) 3 % fl
~ ~ — du
—~ — N ~N - Ry Z
! - ~—_ ~ ~_ SN 4. \ X I T E 3. CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY FEMA ELEVATIONS PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES. Wiie -0 =
i ! -, ~_ NIRRT )4/ 1> x|l z
I e T~ NN NG \ /7 )l [ r ] 0 << r.>E
P — U N ,///4 ///J y DEMO (E) STRM PIPE, MODIFY (E) O ol 3 2
H . - SN SN NS EF T I _ STRM STRUCTURE FOR (N) PIPE, SEAL LOooL ol £
: ' - T~ e \ S~ \\\::T?/// - (E) PIPE PENETRATION W/ BRICK ¢ oou OX0)) —
= ~_ ( \ N = /! MORTAR ¢ NON-SHRINK. GROUT PER <TI0 <, - -
P ~_ o N \ I | CITY OF POOLER STANDARDS Dine O lﬂ—: g
] — I ~ A — — T LN O]
——————————— —— === o \ \ /r +» TRAFFIC / RIGHT-OF-WAY AND DISCHARGE NOTES: S N H (E) Ofl L
| \ \ \ , | E F —o =Ll A
I \ \ \ / | 4 i I. ALL ROAD CLOSINGS, DETOURS AND ETC. ARE TO BE COORDINATED WITH THE CITY o) <
H (71) \ \ \ v ] 15 p, OF POOLER, GEORGIA. o |
I s '
m| \ \ \_ 7 p - 7 | 2. ANY AND ALL NECESSARY PERMITS MUST BE OBTAINED FROM THE CITY OF POOLER 0
‘ o \ \ P — \/ PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK.
| 1 m A |
I \ > \ 7 | 3. CONTRACTOR 1S TO OBTAIN A R.O.W. PERMIT PRIOR TO PERFORMING ANY WORK.
\ \ s WITHIN CITY OF POOLER RIGHT-OF-WAY.
| - /
> - I BN | \
. H ~ \ - | 4. CHLORINATED DISINFECTED WATER SHALL NOT BE DISCHARGED INTO THE
\ \ \ \
| \ | STORMWATER SYSTEM.
\ ! \ //\ - \ \ = Survey Information :
° | \ / - ! \ / A
® \ I / ~ ~ \ \ / I'. Survey information :  Gardner Surveying
| Nt " o \ ) __20"BSL 7 ) 2. Date of Onginal Survey : May, 2024 STREAM BUFFER ENCROACHMENT NOTES COVTRCT R MY OF 72 FOLRS
- - - 3. Datum : NAVD 88
N — “ss M 185" |. NEW STRUCTURES ON THIS PROJECT DO NOT
15" UTILITY ESMT INVERT BOT.: 11.34" ENCROACH IN THE 25 OR 50 FOOT STREAM
8” PIPE BUFFER.
= 2 NOTES: 2. NON-EXEMPT ACTIVITIES SHALL NOT BE
=S — = ——— I CONTRACTOR 1S TO COORDINATE ALL GAS, LIGHTING, ELECTRICAL, CONDUCTED WITHIN THE 25 OR 50 FOOT
Y e e I PHONE, CABLE AND ANY OTHER REQUIRED UTILITIES WITH THE UNDISTURBED STREAM BUFFERS AS MEASURED UHLNEE%U%RU;EEEI%1E1ENTER
APPROPRIATE UTILITY AGENCIES. FROM THE POINT OF WRESTED VEGETATION ————=—
2. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCATING ALL EXISTING OR WITHIN 25 FEET OF THE COASTAL MARSHLAND
UTILITIES PRIOR TO COMMENCING OF CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES BUFFER AS MEASURED FROM THE JURISDICTIONAL
AND FOR AVOIDING CONFLICT WITH SAME. ANY DAMAGE TO EXISTING DETERMINATION LINE WITHOUT FIRST ACQUIRING
UTILITIES SHALL BE REPAIRED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR. THE NECESSARY VARIANCES AND PERMITS.
T~ 3. CONTRACTOR 1S TO COORDINATE ALL DEMOLITION WORK. WITH No. 28372
: — THE OWNER. ALL ITEMS NOT TO BE RELOCATED OR GIVEN TO THE PROFESSIONAL
\\_ e : OWNER WILL BECOME THE PROPERTY OF THE CONTRACTOR.
—— DEMO (E) C#G|AND PAVEMENT, | \ \ 4. REMOVE ALL TREES AS NECESSARY FOR PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION.
—— _ SAW CUT PAVEMENT FOR \ \
= ) STRAIGHT CLEAN JOINT \ .
e SD MH: 18.18’
INVERT BOT.: 12.18’
. . DRAWING NUMBER
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION NOTE:
E)” E M OLITION PLAN IF THE CONTRACTOR KNOWS OR CAN REASONABLY BE EXPECTED TO HAVE KNOWN OF AN ERROR, DISCREPANCY OR SCALE: 1" = 20’ -
I"=20 CONFLICT IN THE PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS OR CONSTRUCTION STAKING AND FAILS TO REPORT THE PROBLEM PRIOR :
TO CONSTRUCTION, HE SHALL NOT BE ENTITLED TO COMPENSATION FOR ANY WORK. OR EXPENSE INCURRED BY HIM
FOR WORK. REQUIRED TO BE RE-CONSTRUCTED BECAUSE OF SAID ERROR, DISCREPANCY OR CONFLICT.
0 20’ 40’ 50’
3 OF 28 SHEETS




‘s-\~-
Q\--
~—~ —
~———_ H Se~—~—o. SPECIAL AE AND VE ZONE NOTES :
T~ ] e .—— SPECIAL SIGNAGE AND STRIPING NOTES :
e~ S — I BUILDINGS IN "AE" ZONES ARE TO HAVE THE FINISHED FLOOR SET A MINIMUM
“—--__ ’\__ I. STOP SIGNS SHALL BE HIGH INTENSITY OR DIAMOND GRADE. OF |' ABOVE FLOOD. VERIFY WITH MUNICIPALITY.
‘-_5_‘~__
' T ——— 2. PAVEMENT MARKINGS ARE TO BE THERMOFLASTIC. 2. BUILDINGS IN "VE' ZONES ARE TO HAVE THE LOWEST HORIZONTAL STRUCTURAL
T — S ——— MEMBER SET A MINIMUM OF |' ABOVE FLOOD. VERIFY WITH MUNICIPALITY.
—~— m————_ 3. ALL SIGNS ARE TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH MUTCD.
' — TTe——15'y 3. BUILDINGS IN AE AND VE ZONES ARE TO HAVE ALL ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING,
' —— <2 T
——_ HVAC, DUCTWORK AND OTHER EQUIPMENT TO BE A MINIMUM OF |' ABOVE
—— FLOOD. VERIFY WITH MUNICIPALITY.
I —
I
H 4. FLOOD VENTS ARE REQUIRED IN "AE" ZONES AND ARE TO HAVE | SQUARE INCH
— / SQUARE FOOT OF ENCLOSED AREA WITH A MINIMUM ROUND OPENING OF 3", A
% KNOX BOX - /. DIMENSIONS ARE IN FEET AND DECIMAL OF FEET UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. MINIMUM OF 2 OPENINGS WITH ALL OPENINGS EVENLY SPACED AROUND
, . MOUNTED ON PERIMETER. BOTTOM OF OPENING SHALL BE | 2" OR LESS ABOVE ADJACENT
' O BUILDING 2. LIMITS OF CLEARING AND GRUBBING SHALL MATCH THE FROFERTY LINE GRADE.
M) BOUNDRY OR AS SHOWN ON THE FLANS. COORDINATE ALL CLEARING ACTIVITIES
WITH THE ENGINEERIOWNER., 5. BREAK AWAY WALLS ARE REQUIRED IN "VE" ZONES.
'
! > 3. AlL COORDINATES AND BEARINGS SHOWN ARE BASED ON A SITE 6. ENCLOSED CRAWL SPACES ARE TO HAVE | SF SCREENED VENT PER 150 SF OF %
A >, . COORDINATE SYSTEM. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY PRIOR TO THE START CRAWL SPACE AREA WITH A VENT LOCATED A MAX. OF 3' FROM EACH CORNER. S
} > OF CONSTRUCTION. z
' : /f 7. COORDINATE SITE WORK AND FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATIONS WITH o
/ ARCHITECTURAL PLANS TO MAKE SURE BUILDING ELEVATIONS ARE SET AS PER
. 4. BENCHMARKS SHALL BE VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR AS TO LOCATION AND ELEVATION CODE. VERIFY WITH MUNICIPALITY.
[ FRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION.
H | > / 8. STRUCTURES IN FLOOD ZONES IN CHATHAM COUNTY ARE TO HAVE THE .
I 8 / / 5. ALL ANGLES ARE 90 DEGREES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. LOWEST OCCUPIABLE AREA (INCLUDING PORCHES) FINISHED FLOOR SET 3' ABOVE D)
N NG o \\ GENFRAL NOTES: THE FLOOD ZONE ELEVATION (BFE + 3). VERIFY WITH MUNICIPALITY. E
1 ; / / / s ~
1 O 2,500 SF 2,500 SF > \ AN ™. 6. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT OVERALL SITE DIMENSIONS AGKEE WIT77 THE 9. IN CHATHAM COUNTY, BUILDINGS IN AE AND VE ZONES ARE TO HAVE ALL
o RESTAURANT RESTAURANT \ INCREMENTAL LAYOUT DIMENSIONS AS SHOWN. ANY DISCREFANCIES WITH DIMENSIONS AND R
‘ N COORDINATES OR PROPERTY LINES SHALL BE ADJUSTED AND AFPROVED BY THE ENGINEFR ELECTRICAL (INTERIOR, EXTERIOR) INCLUDING DISCONECT BOXES, FLUMBING, N
| . —— / KNOX BOX - \ \\ , ' HVAC, OUTLETS, SWITCHES, DUCTWORK AND OTHER EQUIPMENT A MINIMUM OF [
- ] O
' — MOUNTED ON EASESIL%D ON N N I 7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESFONSIBLE FOR DEVELOPING HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL 5/ ABOVE FLOOD. VERIFY WITH MUNICIPALITY. Ol mo
N BUILDING g S X \ CONTROL ON THE SITE BASED ON EXISTING MONUMENTS. ALL COSTS INVOLVED IN —_— = >=
>V / ! LOCATING THE EXISTING MONUMENTS AND CARRYING THE STAKING LAYOUT TO THE — < 23 o
H AN I SITF SHALL BE BORNE BY THE CONTRACTOR, Z Qe 2
' | R e wreeL stors (P /] -, ~llz S« E
! T A /\/,\ o N " 8. CONTRACTOR IS RESFONSIBLE FOR LOCATING ALL EXISTING UTILITIES FRIOR TO STREAM BUFFER ENCROACHMENT NOTES : e —-<53 %S
‘ e — = = o > - 1 COMMENCING OF CONSTRUCTION AND FOR AVOIDING CONFLICT WITH SAME. ANY DAMAGE N=LLxD 3
a 4 b, A a o= —
b > g . J . L s p \ . ! TO EXISTING UTILITIES SHALL BE REFAIRED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR, | NEW STRUCTURES ON THIS PROJECT DO NOT P 8 .=
. . Z —
L/ 7 lﬂ\ — = e = = e=— = WIOE CONG, ~N I 9. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ACTUAL BUILDING DIMENSIONS WITH ARCH. PLANS. ENCROACH IN THE 25 OR 50 FOOT STREAM &) E Z"Ew O o %
5 / \ WALK. - SEE DETAILS (TYP) \ | BUFFER. ] || R 7
2 él. HANDICAP SIGN LOCATION - ! I /0. ALL RADII ARE 5' UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. NS 5 .. <Zt = 8
— SEE DETAILS - MAY BE 2. NON-EXEMPT ACTIVITIES SHALL NOT BE s~ O Z T
/| "/ SECURED TO BUILDING (TYF) = ' CONDUCTED WITHIN THE 25 OR 50 FOOT Al &< <
I I I —
o : — T ‘<s - - T 5 I UNDISTURBED STREAM BUFFERS AS MEASURED N@® = <>c
L G| o EOPACPORT 8 F 480 4| o] o+ 200 o | 1004] 100 Q;* 6 PACEO ATHO 3609 4+ 4+ {10 OR WITHIN 25 FEET OF THE COASTAL MARSHLAND — )
+ + + + +1 + + 5+ + + + + + + + + + + 4+ + + 4+ + + A = m ! BUFFER AS MEASURED FROM THE JURISDICTIONAL —
| S PO S S 1 e e e e S S s S S S S S S S 07 s 1) DETERMINATION LINE WITHOUT FIRST ACQUIRING B
+ + + &+ + + + + + + + + + + + +OA| + = ol THE NECESSARY VARIANCES AND PERMITS. )
. + + ZPOPAESATO 810 4 # TR L Y ANV 2 N il | O
+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ A+ ]+ | + 4 o+ —I
: I S + 4+ |+ o+ - 1 M
| s + + At R S 4 50 !
! s 3 +' + o+ + / / R
-— ! + + 4+ =
et o ——a b o) _ L+ 4309 |4 ] / 7/ |
{- : S Iy T PR R DRAINAJE WOOD TRELLIS !
! 7 Q ~_J1 IR P =<1V . OVER GRASSED . !
I T T T O - T ?- __l gt T D (D D DD (D (D (D D S S S, e, o
| | # L9l 4 . OUTDOOR . . .
| | PARKING CALCULATIONS: .
| f A"V LB /' SEATING AREA . ' SSEE FIRE PROTECTION WATER :
L_ _l _ __ __ FEESY R T R ! [ H [ NEW RETAIL BUILDINGS = 12,050 SF o
DRAINAGE | i DRAINAGE TS vl Y I T o . ar _ NEW RESTAURANTS = 72 SEATS TOTAL AS PER 2018 IBC : g
ESMT ESMT S~ N R N Z . - - /i ' | . RETAIL = B OCCUPANCY (SECTION 304.1) g o
A LT, == - 7y . H . REQUIRED RETAIL PARKING = <%> (1 21050> — 48 SPACES REQUIRED 2. SPRINKLER PROTECTION 1S NOT REQUIRED AS PER CHAPTER 9 § c
i il R ] i = A > 250 SF 3. FIRE PROTECTION IS PROVIDED « z
= 3.353 SF + <+ F| O+ > > 1 SPACE s ¢ 5
Dy i ISLAND e + +9l+ + i 506 ' | REQUIRED RESTAURANT PARKING = ( ———— )(72 SEATS) = 18 SPACES REQUIRED £ .
> _ : ] 4 SEATS a [ %]
ol + @ o+ F| O+ - - = Q o
Q g‘% ] 3 TOTAL SPACES REQUIRED = 48+ 18 = 66 SPACES REQUIRED o
< : + + |+ o+ s / > = = . a - .
wl o
U®3 + £ O H + + + / b ] | TOTAL SPACES SUPPLIED = 66 SPACES SITE FIRE PROTECT]ON NOTES : é E é
I . ' S
G 4500+ + T \ + +t * + M " * N * " K , / HANDICAP SPACES SUPPLIED = 3 SPACES I. ACCESS FOR FIREFIGHTING & &) »
-+ + + T + + + [+ + s/ UNITS / " | VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACES SUPPLIED = 1 SPACE 3310.10 REQUIRED ACCESS.
o R . N | 2,000 SF 1 (1 VAN SPACE / 6 H.C. SPACES AS PER ADA 208.2.4) APPROVED VEHICLE ACCESS FOR FIREFIGHTING SHALL BE
o N l L. 1 N T LEASADLE > ' , PARKING SPACES BASED ON CITY OF POOLER PARKING ORDINANCE PROVIDED TO ALL CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION SITES.
_ wl KNOX BOX - 2 ASSUMING A RETAIL AND RESTAURANT OCCUPANCY
Rl 1 , Q n I C o MOUNTED ON VEHICLE ACCESS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO WITHIN 10O FEET OF
30" x 30 5 \ + + o+ |+ o+ - BUILDING [ TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTIONS.
- — — ] + o+ 4| o+ | > b H | VEHICLE ACCESS SHALL BE PROVIDED BY EITHER TEMPORARY
PROPOSED 30 JOINT| A& /g + + + + + + + +‘ + + + + H H O+ 73+ S s ‘ / b OR PERMANENT ROADS CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING VEHICLE
ACCESS BASEMENT [\ So o+ mm + [OOTAGEO RS SO0H 4 4 4+ ] o st o+ S / . | ! PAVEMENT MARKING NOTES ° LOADING UNDER ALL WEATHER CONDITIONS. VEHICLE ACCESS
N+ 9+ + + + 4+ g + + + + H + + [ . ’Q‘+ + \ .’ / / > ‘ SHALL BE MAINTAINED UNTIL PERMANENT FIRE APPARATUS
FOSSIBLE FUTURE \ S A A ¢ ot T L T N e . . | . ALL SIGNAGE AND STRIPING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE ROADS ARE AVAILABLE. >
conECTIon - oG |7 FOMACESATS =680 " T I . s | WITH THE "MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL =3 | =
APPROVED ON AJACENT I T T T T ] e l] EASABLE A O DESIGN (MUTCDY)". 2. FIRE LANE SIGNS SHALL BE SPACED AT A MINIMUM OF 200 N |
SITE AT THIS TIME Y I A / ' FEET APART, SIZE TO BE 12" x 18" WITH A WHITE REFLECTING ) oll &
- — 1 = > S : BACKGROUND AND RED LETTERS AND SHALL READ AS < ]5] — 3 % (2')
24" Wi S HANDICAP SIGN LOCATION - S I . FOLLOWS: "FIRE LANE - NO PARKING - TOW-AWAY ZONE". xr =m <
WHITE i’ 361 SF & SEE DETAILS - MAY BE 7 }!: POOLER ORDINANCE NOTES D ]i]'] E_] ,<E '—l U Z
A < .
STOP SECURED TO BUILDING (TYP) ) > T
ISLAND ’ H | | . CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY ALL BSL'S, BUFFERS, ETC. WTIH THE POOLER 3. AS PER FIRE CODE, FIRE FIGHTING APPARATUS MUST BE :,:' < gg L'>" = O
‘255&55 a ) PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES. ABLE TO ACCESS TO WITHIN 150" OF ANY PART OF BUILDING. OT0o DO:LT_ 8 N
_ . T8
! L+ H O+ 4 + + 7+ NS - re— - - ™ > = , | ©) OW™, R a
+ +ll+ + PR I " 5 > W e, 8 / ' <TO < -||
. > ob > P SN > . n - = <
SRR | BT | 14+ 49+ g by & g SPECIAL ORDINANCE NOTE : O]_Q ¥ U
TR | P 1 b pd 3 — e NOX 50X | SPECIAL HANDICAP RAMP NOTES : au 0G5 o
A | R ot IR T CNOX BOX - MOUNTED ON i ' | IN CASE OF CONFLICT BETWEEN THESE PLANS AND THE CITY OF POOLER'S =—d S 7
| O | b KNOX BOX - / BUILDING ] | . ALL HANDICAP RAMPS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AND ORDINANCES STANDARDS, SPECIFICATIONS OR DETAILS, THE CITY OF POOLER, 0 S =
L LR | R T R : ] MOUNTED ON MOUNTED ON . : : STANDARDS ARE TO TAKE PRECEDENCE 0 z|| X
CURB AND | i 1l 6# + 42|+ 2 BUILDING BUILDING / TINTED" AS PER ADA GUIDELINES AND REQUIREMENTS. . a o <
colTR (D - _\ ‘+ - - || 3 T N4 UNIT | 7 UNIT 2 / UNIT 3 ' m 5
' ’+++ *+ P +§ ++++%++ | 2,500 SF 1.850 SF 3,700 SF !
I LEASABLE LEASABLE LEASABLE
Q .
i AR | IR [t | I 1 IO IR IO 'L[ Y / v s , | STOP SIGN AND STOP BAR INSTALLATION NOTES :
SR | e = i nin / ! |. STOF BARS ARE TO BE WHITE, 24" WIDE x | 2' LONG, INSTALLED 6-O" FROM THE INTERSECTING
R I I i B | N = / HANDICAP SIGN LOCATION - / PAVING SURFACE LEGEND ROAD PAVEMENT EDGE AS PER MUTCD 3B. | 6.
+ +ll+ + - [+ + ot \ SEE DETAILS - MAY BE | .
IR | IR 4+ +op+ k\\ SECURED TO BUILDING (TYP) 10 1 [xNOX BOX - HEAVY DUTY R CURB RADII NOTE . 2. STOP SIGNS ARE TO BE INSTALLED ALLIGNED WITH THE STOP BARS AS PER MUTCD 3B. | 6.
| R | i ’ 7 / / | MOUNTED O« ALL CURB RADII ARE 5' U.N.O
4+ +ol+ ﬁ" l] L / [t BUILDING STANDARD DUTY N.O.
- §+ 4+ Sy >
1 N +®" . Y H CRUSHER RUN RS
N\ c g 5 2 D z 5 > > — TRAFFIC / RIGHT-OF-WAY AND DISCHARGE NOTES:
-—— - R5 | 0 s n + - +_+_+% 8 — . bbA _ A A__I> a4 %__ S o . Z_Qr BSU L > . L s . > D 2 __QA 4 N CONCRETE ',: : ’\'q" . ' | EDNTAUP%DMRIN%U%IEEINE HDURS
________ o . | — : 4 - . ! I ALL ROAD CLOSINGS, DETOURS AND ETC. ARE TO BE COORDINATED WITH THE CITY
= -— 137.2 - H STABILIZED EARTH OF POOLER, GEORGIA.
15" UTILITY ESMT -
> DOUBLE 5 ' GDOT PAVING IASIIAG 2. ANY AND ALL NECESSARY PERMITS MUST BE OBTAINED FROM THE CITY OF POOLER
e - JELLOW STRIFING > ' ~ PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK.
—_———— - FUTURE BUILDING 3. CONTRACTOR IS TO OBTAIN A R.O.W. PERMIT PRIOR TO PERFORMING ANY WORK|
e L . GREENSPACE CALCULATIONS : - o
I - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - DUMPED STON RIP-RAP WITHIN CITY OF POOLER. RIGHT-OF-WAY.
—————————— ' TOTAL SITE = 1.90 AC. UTILITIES PROTECTION CENTER
————————————————————————————————————————————————— ¢4T-—---rr-——————"—"—"—"———- _ 4. CHLORINATED DISINFECTED WATER SHALL NOT BE DISCHARGED INTO THE 1-800-285-7411
| PAVING / BUILDING / ETC. = 1.20 AC. STORMWATER SYSTEM.
| GREENSPACE = 0.70 AC.
|
0.70 AC .
l SR~ =0:3684 = 37 % GREENSPACE SITE LIGHTING NOTE :
| .
ALL SITE LIGHTING 1S TO BE AS PER OWNER AND IS TO BE
e IR . . TN COORDINATED WITH OWNER FOR POLE PLACEMENT, APPROVAL No. 28372
— — @w/ BY POOLER, ETC. PROFESSIONAL
i SIDEWALK NOTES :
24" CONC. VALLEY GUTTER PER
CITY OF POOLER DETAIL P-3 | I ALL SIDEWALKS ARE TO BE ADA COMPLIANT.
2. PEDESTRIAN PATHS IN PARKING AREAS ARE TO BE SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION NOTE:
_ _ - - - - _ - _ _ - - - _ _ - _ _ _ - - - - - - - S &' WIDE - PATTERN, COLOR AND TEXTURE TO BE
COORDINATED WITH OWNER AND THE CITY IF THE CONTRACTOR KNOWS OR CAN REASONABLY BE EXPECTED TO HAVE KNOWN OF AN ERROR,
OF POOLER. DISCREPANCY OR CONFLICT IN THE PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS OR CONSTRUCTION STAKING AND FAILS
TO REPORT THE PROBLEM PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, HE SHALL NOT BE ENTITLED TO COMPENSATION DRAWING NUMBER
FOR ANY WORK OR EXPENSE INCURRED BY HIM FOR WORK REQUIRED TO BE RE-CONSTRUCTED
STAKING AND SIGNING PLAN BECAUSE OF SAID ERROR, DISCREPANCY OR CONFLICT.

"= 20

-4
SCALE: 1" = 20’ C
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NOTES:
SPECIAL AE AND VE ZONE NOTES :
| . CONTRACTOR IS TO COORDINATE ALL GAS, LIGHTING, ELECTRICAL,
PHONE, CABLE AND ANY OTHER REQUIRED UTILITIES WITH THE GEOTECHNICAL NOTES : I. BUILDINGS IN "AE" ZONES ARE TO HAVE THE FINISHED FLOOR SET A MINIMUM
APPROFPRIATE UTILITY AGENCIES. I'. A GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION SHOULD BE PERFORMED PRIOR TO OF |' ABOVE FLOOD. VERIFY WITH MUNICIPALITY.
PAVING ROADS FOR PAVEMENT DESIGN RECOMMENDATIONS AND AS PER
2. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCATING ALL EXISTING UTILITIES THE CITY OF POOLER'S STANDARD DETAIL. 2 BUILDINGS IN "VE' ZONES ARE TO HAVE THE LOWEST HORIZONTAL STRUCTURAL
PRIOR TO COMMENCING OF CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES AND FOR AVOIDING MEMBER SET A MINIMUM OF 1* ABOVE FLOOD. VERIFY WITH MUNICIPALITY.
SRV STR - R2.| CONFLICT WITH SAME. ANY DAMAGE TO EXISTING UTILITIES SHALL BE 2. IT 1S STRONGLY RECOMMENDED THAT A GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION
— o REPAIRED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR. IS PERFORMED BY A REGISTERED GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER IN THE STATE 3. BUILDINGS IN AE AND VE ZONES ARE TO HAVE ALL ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING,
\ ) D OF GEORGIA PRIOR TO BUILDING SLABS BEING POURED FOR RECOMMENDATIONS HVAC, DUCTWORK AND OTHER. EQUIPMENT TO BE A MINIMUM OF |' ABOVE
TOP: 19.41 3. CONTRACTOR IS TO COORDINATE ALL DEMOLITION WORK WITH THE FOR SOCK. DRAINS. FOUNDATION DESIGN. ETC.
_ . . : FLOOD. VERIFY WITH MUNICIPALITY.
\ I.E.IN: 16.34 (10" E) OWNER. ALL ITEMS NOT TO BE RELOCATED OR GIVEN TO THE OWNER
[{‘E‘ ouT: 7‘% (ao'w WILL BECOME THE PROPERTY OF THE CONTRACTOR. 4. FLOOD VENTS ARE REQUIRED IN "AE" ZONES AND ARE TO HAVE | SQUARE INCH
| ) / SQUARE FOOT OF ENCLOSED AREA WITH A MINIMUM ROUND OPENING OF 3", A
\ > TF 00 nore 4. REMOVE ALL TREES AS NECESSARY FOR FROFOSED CONSTRUCTION. FEMA MAP NOTES : MINIMUM OF 2 OPENINGS WITH ALL OPENINGS EVENLY SPACED AROUND
@ |.36% SLOPE PERIMETER. BOTTOM OF OPENING SHALL BE 12" OR LESS ABOVE ADJACENT
\ : I. THIS DEVELOPMENT IS WITHIN FLOOD ZONE AREA "X ACCORDING TO F.I.R.M. COMMUNITY PANEL GRADE.

NUMBER 130561 CO108 ¢ 13056 1CO 109, MAP REVISED AUGUST |6, 2018 (NAVD &8).

I

THE FLOOD ZONE ELEVATION (BFE + 3). VERIFY WITH MUNICIPALITY.

TRV STR - R2.0 5. BREAK AWAY WALLS ARE REQUIRED IN "VE' ZONES.
—=orvco 2. THIS SITE IS IN ZONE "X' AND IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN THE |00 YEAR FLOOD ZONE. 2
TOP: 18.30 6. ENCLOSED CRAWL SPACES ARE TO HAVE | SF SCREENED VENT PER |50 SF OF S
LE IN: 14.26 (10' ) < T % 3. CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY FEMA ELEVATIONS PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES. CRAWL SPACE AREA WITH A VENT LOCATED A MAX. OF 3' FROM EACH CORNER. >
B OUT: 1426 (10°9) ’ / 104 LF 10"0 HDPE L — — 7. COORDINATE SITE WORK AND FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATIONS WITH
\ v : @ 0.50% SLOPE R ——— ARCHITECTURAL PLANS TO MAKE SURE BUILDING ELEVATIONS ARE SET AS PER
\& W SPECIAL ORDINANCE NOTE : CODE. VERIFY WITH MUNICIPALITY.
e | TOP: 19.44
N N I.E. OUT : 16.87 (10"W) | IN CASE OF CONFLICT BETWEEN THESE PLANS AND TAE CITY OF FOOLERS fbﬁggggggﬁ igEDAZ%NCELSUlDﬁIN(:GH;\(T)Eé,\HAE%OEINNgHAERDE FTSJSQVSE;H; ABOVE
™~ 1 ORDINANCES STANDARDS, SPECIFICATIONS OR. DETAILS, THE CITY OF POOLER, ( )
“ N
Q

STANDARDS ARE TO TAKE PRECEDENCE.
\ \I 9. IN CHATHAM COUNTY, BUILDINGS IN AE AND VE ZONES ARE TO HAVE ALL

L
55 .F 10D HDPE FE 19.50] / ELECTRICAL (INTERIOR, EXTERIOR) INCLUDING DISCONECT BOXES, PLUMBING, Lﬂ:‘j
@ 2.05% SLOPE / ] HVAC, OUTLETS, SWITCHES, DUCTWORK AND OTHER EQUIPMENT A MINIMUM OF < -
3 3' ABOVE FLOOD. VERIFY WITH MUNICIPALITY. (@) =
— T N\ SPECIAL DETENTION POND NOTE : ; > 55
GDOT J-BOX 903 U K= e
TOP: 18.60 \ | . DETENTION FOR THIS PROJECT IS BEING ACHIEVED BY UTILIZING THE I~ = Qe 2
LE.IN: 13.19 (10" N) EXT'G PARK DETENTION POND AND THERFOR DETENTION IS NOT BEING T o< <=
[.LE.OUT: 13.19 (15" 9) \] PLANNED FOR THIS PROJECT m % 'O—‘) g E:D g §
oo R=75) O
S40 =
Z % 3 <Zt O 2
[ T— o / STORM AND UTILITIES MANHOLE AND BOX NOTES C D E Z en 0@ ®
/ T g 8.9 RS 1268 A AOODED GRATE INLET / 1C 19.35 I I . INVERT ELEVATIONS ARE TO BE CONSIDERED AS PIPE aNn IS E TLa0
n . o l\
& 0a% Som ib\o / GL/ W B 72052 S' \ INVERTS AND NOT AS THE INVERT OF THE MANHOLE, BOX, ETC. F il %%@ T
. (e] I M . — =) ..
/ = ' L En:952 sew 1 © \ SPECIAL F.F. NOTES ; : 5 2 S 5
STRMSTR- 1.5 N + ——t——fi——h | |I.[BtOUR: 9.32 3&'E) [+ + = ‘ = Z
HOODED GRATE TNLET 1 7 . . SR I e M CRERE \ FIRE PROTECTION WATER |. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY FEMA ELEVATIONS PRIOR TO —ffls =7
W/ EJIW 72052 : x. LMoo;o CRATE = R I SIRMBTR 412+ 4 4+ 4+ 4 ToT/ M : ANY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES AND COORDINATE WITH S
TP: 17.65 o | ]L N W EIW 72052 g HOQDEDGRATE INET | + 4+ + 4+ AS PER 2018 IBC : GOVERNING AGENCY REQUIREMENTS.
ILE. IN : 9.57 (36" W) © | TP 17,55 1= lw eow 72057 [ | RETAIL = B OCCUPANCY (SECTION 304. 1)
LE.IN: 1 1.74 (15" N) 0 + : : e INkF o483 EadwH A | T % %9 1t +  F 2. SPRINKLER PROTECTION IS NOT REQUIRED AS PER CHAPTER 9 &)
L.E. OUT : 9.57 (36" E) 0 A )—% + | T+ 1684 /"r LEHN : +0.93(1845) |+ | H— +/ et deedewh N+ F 4 l&.&&] 3 FIRE PROTECTION IS PROVIDED 2. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS O
, . i v Aicueed + (4 |iowr sazwe ] o o+ 4| ARG AN+ + be ;9.35/5 WITH STRUCTURAL, ARCHITECTURAL AND M.E.P. PLANS.
R | : Erg%fa S = S————— R S :TP+]53$+++++ : M
@ O.18% [te] 1569 / P 18.19 TC 18.84 |_ .
al OpF | Ly + N\t + | R \1; — e TC 18.69 = | 5% + / | CULVERT PIPE INSTALLATION NOTES . SITE FIRE PROTECTION NOTES .
b — — + +\ + + : : + 4+ \+ o+ B
— | —/|rc 18.c5 1C_18.47 TP 17.93 P S | %3 N |, CULVERTS ARE TO BE INSTALLED AS PER CITY OF POOLER DETAILS AND SPECS. I. ACCESS FOR FIREFIGHTING
STRM STR - 1.6 [F~_ I e N = | - lioaduorlze, PR VR DRAINA iE Top 17 a8 2. CULVERT DETAILS AND SPECS WERE NOT AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF THIS SUBMITTAL AND 3310.10 REQUIRED ACCESS.
SAV ROOF INLET ] i€ 1eic 0.9% |.0% I 1% —_—— EsvT_ U]l | LE.IN : 8.93 (36" W) SHALL BE OBTAINED FROM CITY OF POOLER STORMWATER DEPARTMENT. APPROVED VEHICLE ACCESS FOR FIREFIGHTING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO ALL CONSTRUCTION OR
THR: 15.00 o RERE TP 16.66 | DOOR LE. OUT : 8.93 (36" S) DEMOLITION SITES. VEHICLE ACCESS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO WITHIN 100 FEET OF TEMPORARY OR
ILE.OUT : 9.61 (36" E) > A Tc 18'c3 * lic_19.38 143 IF 36'0 < — i PERMANENT FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTIONS. VEHICLE ACCESS SHALL BE PROVIDED BY EITHER
A 0 R | = ST =TT RCP TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT ROADS CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING VEHICLE LOADING UNDER ALL
—— X e e e —— o= —_——— 1.0% @ 0.25% SLOPE ; WEATHER CONDITIONS. VEHICLE ACCESS SHALL BE MAINTAINED UNTIL PERMANENT FIRE APPARATUS 8
DRAINA o | 2 “DRAINAGE < — _ . - - \i 9 [ SUBGRADE DRAIN NOTES ° ROADS ARE AVAILABLE. S
ESMT 0 T R - R —— -_A-__J/J_‘LL _7./_ £ : 2 0
0 N N @ 0.16% o L1842 \ I 2 < L 2 2. FIRE LANE SIGNS SHALL BE SPACED AT A MINIMUM OF 200 FEET APART, SIZE TO BE 12" x | &" S <
+ ' xR —<5> |. SEE DETIALS. « z
+ = Sl OPF 51T 36U RCP o N 5 | ; 5 SUBGRADE DRAINS SHALL BE ADDED TO STORM WITH A WHITE REFLECTING BACKGROUND AND RED LETTERS AND SHALL READ AS FOLLOWS: "FIRE z . E
0 @ 0.25% O h STRM STR - R . | ' LANE - NO PARKING - TOW-AWAY ZONE". % 0 o
S N + 37T T80 RCP < o U oo | \ e DRAIN INLETS DUE TO GROUND WATER TABLE. g - "
; n . - . . BGRADE DRAIN Wi NSIST OF 6" DIA. o
pt + g(?F,?% l o Jlicises = , TP: 19.42 \ o 3 %{F%%\TED EIAF‘E EM%E%%ES |5N SRA%ULAR 3. AS PER FIRE CODE, FIRE FIGHTING APPARATUS MUST BE ABLE TO ACCESS TO WITHIN 150" OF ANY 3
. S 1 + = —— \ |.0% . S ouT: 1565 (12'9) > O © MATERIAL. PART OF BUILDING. g W ]
_— N 8 8.67 < /_TC 8.7 i SEr 4. DRAINS SHALL EXTEND 10 LF IN TWO DIRECTIONS 2 < S
| — S 9.1 N = \f%/ 25 IF 1 2'0 NOPE Ryl FROM THE INLET. s o o
Q - . = - : yim : A @ 0.50% sLore > ) 5. DRAINS MAY BE EXTENDED MORE THAN 10 LF IF
d| P 18k 2 1l TP 16.21 I.0% 1.0% + TP 18. i / ; ® / STRM STR - 1.0 INSTRUCTED BY OWNER OR HIS/HER. SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES -
TCH .68 Kj S ciez T|P — B — 1C 18 o = / | s 0 %S_T JI—E% o031U REPRESENTITIVE AS CONDITIONS DICTATE.
| + + + C?@ e TC 8.44 TC 18.44 ~ i in G LF | 2"® HDPE H > / : . \ 6. DRAINS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT A UNIFORM | SITE AND BUILDING CONTRACTOR IS TO OBTAIN, REVIEW AND FOLLOW THE RECCOMMENDATIONS SET FORTH BY THE
| +1.9% + + 1§ L& ~_ ) t b / @ 4.89% SLOPE X / :E m : ‘?4722(3(4'52%\/) SLOPE TOWARDS THE INLET. GOETECHNICAL REPORT,
STRM STR - 2. | | + + + Y = \ ™~ OOQ ~— - . / / [.LE. OUT : 8.78 (36" SE) REAR 2. GROUNDWATER MUST BE LOWERED DURING CONSTRUCTION BY ANY MEANS APPROVED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER.
HOODED GRATE INLET|— T ot t=STRM STR. 2.0 + ~ STRM STR - R1.0 >
W/ EJIW 72052 + + + 4+ k +[FEE HOO0ED CEATENLETT |~ + [+ + +\+ NP '§O 5 iir N I \‘ T STORM CO. & =TT 3. DE-WATERING MAY BE ACCOMPLISHED BY WELLPOINTS AND / OR DITCHES WITH SUMPS AND PUMPS. 7
. 18 1 : : : : : : : S . 42
EING 1 T,P7 ',%;, |5€ N i C 2862 tlwriw2osz  + R STRM STR - 1 3A TC 18784 E x N - |} TP: 19.42 K \ /_ @ 0.25% 4. STIPFING OF PROJECT SITE DEPTHS MAY BE FROM 2 TO IN EXCESS OF 5 FEET BELOW THE GROUND SURFACE. <
BN 7(1875) | O+ 4+ H[FTeA0 + -l SO B R j—‘%kl S50 ERATE TNLET T+ o+ O+ . LE.IN: 15.40 (12" N) / > Py H: 17.37 —
LE. IN:11.17 ('8”W> | tot+ +  qIC 1B.90f S -EHN - +1.02(18%5) T -+ W?EJI\/I\E/F720+5Z A -+ \t\ N\ N\ ¥/§ LE.IN: 15.40 (12" 9) A V1 INVERT BOT.: 8.62 5. FILL AND / OR BACKFILL SHALL CONSIST OF COARSE-GRAINED SOILS CLASSIFIED AS SW, SP, SM OR SP-SM WITH A o
I.E. OUT : 1117 (1&"N) | + AN+ 4+ T D FE. OMT : Wl.o2(18N)| + + 7o o+ |+ o+ 4+ T+ o sespN ||l Nieour: 1540029 L 36” PIPE: TOP 11.67°, OUT 8.75° MAXIMUM OF 15% PASSING A #200 SIEVE. < Ll
[ — * o | -+ T INJEOT TTRCE \TP+I 5_;) lEour. 1dsstie |+t mETEEg T i=38 < d b o o T 36" PIPE: TOP 1 1.67', OUT 8.75' 6. BACKFILL FOR PAVING SHALL BE PLACED IN 6 INCH LIFTS AND COMPACTED TO 95% DENSITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH N Z O
— + + pF 4+ + +]|@023% + + M % 3 T -+t + Tticbis H o~ 1.0% > [T \ 7( 3l g (2) 8" PIPES CAPPED ASTM D-1557. o\ | <
—_ | + \+ +, + M+ + + raop L1 4 4( — + o+ o+ 4+ o+ s T T - ~ —— o 0 N~ m ol Z
—_— —_— | - q L~ 9 o H CONNECT TO EXT'G FRONT 7. ANT TRENCH LEFT VACANT ( from relocate ) UTILITIES, STUMP HOLES, ETC. SHALL BE BACKFILLED WITH APPROVED SOIL, <WU - Orx -
RN\ F ot *\ +[FTe37, + + — T s O — =5 <
- - n /— 1c 1807 + n — | / '\ K ' © 5 INLET PLACED IN & INCH LIFTS AND COMPACTED TO 95% DENSITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM D-1557. E:J Z (T) :ll C'() D:
TP 17.40 ~ T
l rC 1790 + L /4 7 "0 . P \ \ - = STRM STR - () &. SUBGRADE SHALL BE PROOF ROLLEN WITH A LOADED DUMP TRUCK. ANY "PUMPING" OR UNSTABLE AREAS SHALL BE < - A
| L TP 18.659] - - |2 H} ) TRETNIE— W REMOVED AND REPLACED AS PER SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION NOTE #6. IN THE CASE OF EXCESSIVE MOISTURE, THE AREA > o W L a)
I.0% 1C 19.15 TP 18.88) = URB INLET < MAY BE ALLOWED TO DRY AND RE-PROOF ROLLED. < < >
| t ooy * + ==+ e 1958 S~ A\& _ TP: 17.37 wJ OIDSD:_:, =
i 1 s IHEAE | R T S 7 LE. IN : 8.75 (36" NW) 9. ALL FILL SOILS FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE AS PER SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION NOTE #5. O 8 ELL O <
FEoo | cieeeh—  +| + 2 94 LF |2'9 HDPE .E. OUT : 8.75 (36" E) O = QU |l o
STRM STR - 2. 1A | TG 18.50 | -+ N+ + : . @ 0.50% SLOFPE |- —_— 10. SOILS CLASSIFIED AS MH, CH, CC OR SC WILL NOT BE ACCEPTABLE. (7:) T (.? < e >
HOODED GRATE INLET 26 LF 160 RCF + f i | + + + \ o ;// L I'l. ALL FOOTING EXCAVATIONS AND SLAB SUBGRADES SHALL BE COMPACTED TO A MINIMUM OF 95% IN ACCORDANCE 9) 1N x 8 X P~
W/ EJiw 72052 —| @ 0.29% — =+ — |l = i e R o WITH ASTM D-1557. N H 9 Q
TP: 17.38 SLOPE L+ H . o "'OL%;)?]? Nl / SIRM STR -RI.2 ﬁ > — 0 =1L <
IE.OUT : | 1.25 (18" E) i l FS N | 7 | o gﬁm# LB 5¥SRR?96;)2 i > | REAR ICZO.ASRLSAEBZA?\%GTF(Q)AEEE’\AS;\?EUI’\_AD@BSETSEEPORTED BY A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES OF GRANULAR FREE DRAINING GRAVEL OR o ?[ %‘
: . ) FFE 19.50 : : - ‘
ey | . | = T / / LE.IN: 15.87 (12" SW) = | o h .
| + \‘O% + + UJ' @ H + / ILE.OUT : 15.87 (12" N) - | 3. A VAPOR RETARDING MEMBRANE SHALL BE PLACED BETWEEN GRANULAR BASE AND CONCRETE TO PREVENT MIGRATION. m o
L 42 H O+ @ [C 1o.98] || 4 £ Co / .
| - 0 PAVING SURFACE LEGEND Z
e +llo — 4 n T 120 NDrE GENERAL NOTES: S
L+ H o+ {|CMTRE HesrvsRe 220+ / @ 0.50% Y >
| oA | (= |Foooe cratE et 4 STRM STR - R1 .4 v / sl OpF \)( HEAVY DUTY LT |. SEE SHEET C2 FOR LEGEND. E
| I IR | W/ EJW 730574 4 STORM C.O. / y TRV oTR R s H=E STANDARD DUTY 2. LIMITS OF GRADING AND GRASSING ARE INDICATED ON THE SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT
— + 3+ + TP 18,0 , 4 | TP 19.42 . — =RV e CONTROL PLANS AS "LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE'.
/ I I [LE.OUT : | 1.32 (18" N) I.LE. OUT : 16.58 (12" E) e — —
\ | SRR | £ ] 1.32 (184 - / TP: 19.42 CRUSHER RUN e FRONT 3. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCATING ALL EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO COMMENCING
+ +l+ + | TP 18 T0H: + / 140 LF 12"9 HDPE LE.IN: 15.88 (12" W) — e ] OF CONSTRUCTION AND FOR AVOIDING CONFLICT WITH SAME. ANY DAMAGE TO EXISTING
A | T 1 O | C 1660 @ 0.50% SLOPE I.E.OUT : 15.88 (12" NE) BN CONCRETE e TYP ROOF PLAN UTILITIES SHALL BE REPAIRED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR.
< | \ 0 o ARSI 4. ALL DISTURBED AREAS FROM NEW CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES WILL BE SEEDED,
2 + 970 MULCHED, FERTILIZED AND WATERED TO PROMOTE A SUFFICIENT GROUND COVER THAT
| ' = STABILIZED EARTH WILL PREVENT SOIL EROSION.
______ —_—— . 4 * : T ’ — . CONTACT A MINIMOM OF 72 HOURS
- ‘}' ————= A\ Al NN R T T T o — | — (e S m—————- GDOT PAVING ISP, SIDEWALK NOTES : 5. DRAINAGE: ALL EXCAVATION SHALL BE PERFORMED SO THAT THE SITE AND THE AREA PRIOR TO DIGGING
'K- —_—— ~ IMMEDIATELY SURROUNDING THE SITE WHICH EFFECTS THE OPERATIONS WILL BE
/ —_—————— e —————— N_SS MH: 18.25' FUTURE BUILDING 7/ | ALL SIDEWALKS ARE TO BE ADA COMPLIANT. CONTINUALLY AND EFFECTIVELY DRAINED. SURFACE WATER, GROUNDWATER, OR ANY
—-—= 18 ) / 2. PEDESTRIAN PATHS IN PARKING AREAS ARE TO BE PERCHED WATER WHICH MIGHT BE ENCOUNTERED DURING EXCAVATIONS SHALL BE
\ %\\ 9.0 INVERT BOT.: 11.34 SED STON RIP-RA €' WIDE - PATTERN, COLOR AND TEXTURE TO BE REMOVED BY ANY ACCEPTABLE MEANS APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.
— [ o = / 8" PIPE DUMPED N RIP-RAP SSQE%EIEARTED WITH OWNER AND THE CITY 6. ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON NAVD 88 DATUM. SEE C2 FOR ELEVATION DATUM.
-— e + .
; s - -/ - 7. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING AND PROPOSED STRUCTURE LOCATIONS
/ - — NS —_—— o — — & (drainage, sanitary, etc.) TOPS AND DEPTHS PRIOR TO ORDERING MATERIALS OR
W Bofrow E WMH f STREAM BUFFER ENCROACHMENT NOTES : BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.
\ + AN ; — -\ - - 1 UTILITIES PROTECTION CENTER
+ 4+ 8. DETENTION BASIN MAY BE ENLARGED (not deepened) TO GAIN FILL FOR CONSTRUCTION -800-282—
/ TP 19.25 WH: 16 ggr . NEW STRUCTURES ON THIS PROJECT DO NOT IF THE MATERIAL IS SATISFACTORY. F
TC 19.75 Lo+ + INVERTE 3 g 18.5
. + + = |9.'OOV"LVE N BoTToy X _— ENCROACH IN THE 25 OR 50 FOOT STREAM
1 9. DETENTION BASIN IS TO BE CONSTRUCTED WITH 3: | SIDESLOPES.
/ ~ + + + TC |9ll'5o BUFFER
+ 7+ + f i \ 10. DETENTION BASIN 1S TO BE SODDED TO PREVENT EROSION.
%J\ + o+ o+ o+ o+ ! 2. NON-EXEMPT ACTIVITIES SHALL NOT BE
+ + ﬁ9.0*"+/I \" ' B 18.0 CONDUCTED WITHIN THE 25 OR 50 FOOT I'I. 18" CURB AND GUTTER (f required) TO BE CONCRETE. No. 28372
- - - e L, R ‘
> —— L 2 — ' UNDISTURBED STREAM BUFFERS AS MEASURED 2. #12 GA. WIRE SHALL BE INSTALLED ABOVE ALL STORM PIPES AT | TO 2 FEET PROFESSIONAL
X ; \ — Survey Information : FROM THE POINT OF WRESTED VEGETATION ABOVE FIPE.
|
. , \ \ | Survey mformation :  Gardner Surveying OR WITHIN 25 FEET OF THE COASTAL MARSHLAND 2 AL STORM FIPE JOINTS SHALL BE (/RAPFED WITH FILTER FABR]
— — | BUFFER AS MEASURED FROM THE JURISDICTIONAL 3. ALL STORM FIFE JOINTS SHALL BE WR LTER PABRIC.
_ _ - - ) - \ - - o o - \ 2. Date of Original Survey : May, 2024 DETERMINATION LINE WITHOUT FIRST ACQUIRING | 4. SEE UTILITY PLAN FOR PIPE SEPARATION NOTES.
SD MH: 18.18" , THE NECESSARY VARIANCES AND PERMITS.
INVERT BOT: 12.18" 3. Datum : NAVD 88 I'5. PARKING AREA IS TO BE PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED.
16” PIPE: TOP 13.98", BOT. 12.58’ DRAWING NUMBER
(2) 8" PIPES CAPPED: TOP 15.73’
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION NOTE:
IF THE CONTRACTOR KNOWS OR CAN REASONABLY BE EXPECTED TO HAVE KNOWN OF AN ERROR, ‘ — S
ANDSCAPE AND UTILITY BOND NOTES : . DISCREPANCY OR CONFLICT IN THE PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS OR CONSTRUCTION STAKING AND FAILS TO SCALE: 1" = 20'
L 3 L L PARKING OWNERSHIP NOTES : REPORT THE PROBLEM PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, HE SHALL NOT BE ENTITLED TO COMPENSATION FOR
PAVING ) GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN 1. ALL LANDSCAPE AND UTILITY BONDS THAT ARE REQUIRED BY THE CITY OF | PARKING AREAS ARE TO BE PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED ANY WORK OR EXPENSE INCURRED BY HIM FOR WORK REQUIRED TO BE RE-CONSTRUCTED BECAUSE OF 5%%
"= 20 POOLER ARE TO BE SUPPLIED AND MAINTAINED BY THE SITE CONTRACTOR. ’ ’ SAID ERROR, DISCREPANCY OR CONFLICT. 0 >0’ s =0’
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‘| certify under penalty of law that this Plan was prepared
after a site visit to the locations described herein by myself
or my authorized agent, under my supervision.”

ok “I certify that the permittee’s Erosion, Sedimentation and
Pollution Control Plan provides for an appropriate and
comprehensive system of best management practices required

by the Georga Water Quality Control Act and the document
“Manual for Erosion and Sediment Control in Georgia" (Manual)
published by the Georgia Soill and Water Conservation Commission
as of January | of the year in which the land-disturbing actity
was permitted, provides for the sampling of the receiving water(s)
or the sampling of the stormwater outfalls and that the designed
O system of best management practices and sampling methods 1s
expected to meet the requirements contained in the General
NPDES Permit No. GAR10000 ]| .”

CERTIFIED BY :  Mark A. Boswell
\¥ L[MITS-O-F Level Il Certification No. 2 |1 04
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+ V> 5> d + + o+ \ - ) ) = (A
————— _— — P / M T N % / % I STREAM BUFFER ENCROACHMENT NOTES : > — O )]
\ ++ MD{; // ++++r++++“\ /( — | ‘_'O 2% N
- N Vol bt AR o e \ | . NEW STRUCTURES ON THIS PROJECT DO NOT o < z
e ® H + I> +b,ﬁ T G" > 18 Ll <

—— | Bag rr, ir: ENCROACH IN THE 25 OR 50 FOOT STREAM 0
6" BELOW GROUND) | Lo N mkﬁ o Eﬁ’l;&++ ~N e — —— = .. A Al BUFFER. %
| \ D + s / 90“““ \ —~—— il ! 2. NON-EXEMPT ACTIVITIES SHALL NOT BE 0
e + \ AR \ 19.0-\ CONDUCTED WITHIN THE 25 OR 50 FOOT 19
G - VA, - - & \ \ UNDISTURBED STREAM BUFFERS AS MEASURED Ll
] Tt/ =
' @)
)]

DETERMINATION LINE WITHOUT FIRST ACQUIRING
THE NECESSARY VARIANCES AND PERMITS.

CONTACT A MINIMUM OF 72 HOURS
PRIOR TO DIGGING

\ \ ==
———_ @ \ \I_IMITSOF
— , \ DISTURBANCE]|

— _— S—— SPECIAL ORDINANCE NOTE :
" BELOW GRe I. IN CASE OF CONFLICT BETWEEN THESE PLANS AND THE CITY OF POOLER'S
M G PS COORDI NATES o PO EROTND! ORD[NANCES STANDARDS, SPECIFICATIONS OR DETAILS, THE CITY OF POOLER,
H: , . STANDARDS ARE TO TAKE PRECEDENCE.
INVERT BoT - 15 11 LAT: 32.078503°
24" p 12,14 UTILITIES PROTECTION CENTER
IPE: Top 1419’ ]_ONG _8 1 2792 1 50 1-800-282-7411
(2) 8" pipgo O 1239 EQUIVALENT CONTROLS NOTE :
S CAPPED I'. SINCE THE DETENTION IS AN EXTENDED DISTANCE DOWNSTREAM FROM THE
TOP 15 64" PROPOSED SITE, EQUIVALENT CONTROLS MAY BE USED FOR PHASES
’ I AND I
No. 28372 )
PROFESSIONAL
LEVEL I
CERTIFICATION
NO. 2104
SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN - PHASE Il SSUED 11505 —
- EXPIRES 11-15-26

SCALE: 1" = 30’ ;
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